
2021-2022 Towson University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-9   Conf: 15-3   Home: 12-2   Away: 11-5   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Timberlake, Nicolas 34-34 1128 33.2 166-379 .438 78-192 .406 81-101 .802 17 131 148 4.4 60 0 64 60 7 28 491 14.4
55 Holden, Cam 34-34 1124 33.1 154-360 .428 21-78 .269 131-187 .701 95 175 270 7.9 91 1 107 86 6 67 460 13.5
32 Thompson, Charles 34-34 912 26.8 157-260 .604 0-1 .000 54-86 .628 91 138 229 6.7 79 3 43 43 53 22 368 10.8
11 Gibson, Jason 30-20 790 26.3 94-217 .433 66-154 .429 41-46 .891 10 75 85 2.8 56 0 72 35 1 30 295 9.8
01 Nolan Jr., Terry 27-15 701 26.0 89-243 .366 35-123 .285 49-79 .620 23 46 69 2.6 70 3 101 39 5 45 262 9.7
00 Rizzuto, Antonio 30-27 692 23.1 76-193 .394 44-124 .355 26-32 .813 23 36 59 2.0 62 1 20 28 3 14 222 7.4
12 Gray, Juwan 29-1 574 19.8 61-126 .484 17-53 .321 43-51 .843 37 79 116 4.0 40 1 14 28 2 14 182 6.3
13 Paar, Chase 34-0 377 11.1 42-80 .525 0-0 .000 30-49 .612 34 57 91 2.7 66 1 6 31 13 7 114 3.4
45 Joseph, Olugbemi 3-0 5 1.7 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.7
10 Hicks, Rahdir 24-5 305 12.7 13-41 .317 0-8 .000 9-15 .600 3 23 26 1.1 36 1 19 12 0 17 35 1.5
03 Coleman, Tyler 7-0 18 2.6 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 5 8 1.1 7 0 1 2 0 0 8 1.1
33 Held, Brandon 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
23 Jones Jr., Darrick 15-0 74 4.9 5-13 .385 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 4 1 5 0.3 8 0 1 6 2 1 14 0.9
44 Patterson, Justin 7-0 11 1.6 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 3 8 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 0.9
35 Biekeu, Chris 20-0 57 2.9 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 5 11 16 0.8 11 0 0 7 0 0 11 0.6
02 Gill, Tyler 12-0 36 3.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 6 1 0 2 2 0.2
15 Caliguiran, Chris 7-0 14 2.0 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6825 200.7 870-1943 .448 265-743 .357 473-658 .719 408 834 1242 36.5 591 11 458 404 92 247 2478 72.88
Opponents 6825 200.7 762-1840 .414 240-762 .315 421-587 .717 301 734 1035 30.4 593 17 351 439 105 161 2185 64.26

Team Statistics Towson OPP
SCORING 2478 2185
    Points Per Game 72.9 64.3
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 870-1943 762-1840
    Field Goal Pct .448 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 265-743 240-762
    3PT FG Pct .357 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 473-658 421-587
    FT Pct .719 .717
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.4
REBOUNDS 1242 1035
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 30.4
    Rebounds Margin 6.1 –
ASSISTS 458 351
    Assists Per Game 13.5 10.3
TURNOVERS 404 439
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 247 161
    Steals Per Game 7.3 4.7
BLOCKS 92 105
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 22,301 50,622
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,593 16-3,164
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-880

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Towson 1162 1304 12 2478
Opponents 1048 1121 16 2185

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Albany (NY) W 77-56 4,215
11/13/21 MONMOUTH L 71-79 2,040
11/16/21 HAMPTON W 78-54 1,742
11/19/21 at Pittsburgh L 59-63 7,612
11/23/21 PENN W 76-61 1,121
11/25/21 vs San Francisco L 61-71 0
11/26/21 vs New Mexico W 73-58 0
12/02/21 LIU W 72-63 1,357
12/06/21 at Kent St. W 73-58 1,397
12/08/21 at Ohio St. L 74-85 9,472
12/11/21 at Coppin St. W 89-75 400
12/14/21 UNC GREENSBORO W 74-64 1,565
12/22/21 at Navy W 69-52 789

* 01/03/22 at Drexel L 61-65 624
* 01/09/22 NORTHEASTERN W 70-67 732
* 01/11/22 HOFSTRA W 78-66 918
* 01/15/22 at Elon W 59-54 1,821
* 01/17/22 at William & Mary W 91-69 1,783
* 01/20/22 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 74-67 968
* 01/22/22 UNCW L (OT) 77-81 1,273
* 01/24/22 at Delaware W 69-62 1,574
* 01/27/22 DELAWARE W 69-57 2,451
* 01/29/22 DREXEL W 66-62 1,587
* 02/03/22 at Hofstra W 78-68 1,398
* 02/05/22 at Northeastern L 53-58 817
* 02/10/22 WILLIAM & MARY W 75-60 1,683
* 02/12/22 ELON W 86-50 1,832
* 02/17/22 at UNCW W 79-55 4,411
* 02/19/22 at Col. of Charleston W 80-77 5,060
* 02/23/22 JAMES MADISON W 84-65 3,032
* 02/26/22 at James Madison W 95-59 5,168

03/06/22 vs Northeastern W 68-61 1,811
03/07/22 vs Delaware L 56-69 1,707
03/16/22 at Wake Forest L 64-74 4,081

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Towson University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Timberlake, Nicolas 18-18 582 32.3 87-194 .448 40-103 .388 42-51 .824 6 65 71 3.9 26 0 38 34 4 16 256 14.2
32 Thompson, Charles 18-18 519 28.8 108-164 .659 0-1 .000 30-49 .612 60 87 147 8.2 39 2 29 24 30 14 246 13.7
55 Holden, Cam 18-18 598 33.2 85-211 .403 8-41 .195 65-96 .677 47 84 131 7.3 44 0 56 44 3 40 243 13.5
11 Gibson, Jason 17-17 486 28.6 53-121 .438 36-83 .434 19-22 .864 6 48 54 3.2 35 0 50 20 1 18 161 9.5
01 Nolan Jr., Terry 12-3 238 19.8 35-80 .438 16-44 .364 11-19 .579 8 19 27 2.3 26 1 37 10 2 17 97 8.1
00 Rizzuto, Antonio 17-15 416 24.5 47-112 .420 25-72 .347 12-14 .857 10 18 28 1.6 31 1 13 20 2 10 131 7.7
12 Gray, Juwan 18-1 401 22.3 36-80 .450 10-34 .294 34-39 .872 28 55 83 4.6 23 1 12 19 1 11 116 6.4
13 Paar, Chase 18-0 172 9.6 19-38 .500 0-0 .000 14-18 .778 12 28 40 2.2 30 0 2 18 7 5 52 2.9
45 Joseph, Olugbemi 3-0 5 1.7 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.7
03 Coleman, Tyler 4-0 13 3.3 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 3 6 1.5 5 0 0 1 0 0 6 1.5
44 Patterson, Justin 5-0 8 1.6 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 1.2
33 Held, Brandon 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
10 Hicks, Rahdir 11-0 94 8.5 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 0 5 5 0.5 10 0 6 3 0 3 11 1.0
35 Biekeu, Chris 8-0 19 2.4 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 0.8
23 Jones Jr., Darrick 8-0 25 3.1 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 4 0 1 5 0.6
15 Caliguiran, Chris 5-0 11 2.2 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0.0
02 Gill, Tyler 8-0 31 3.9 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 485-1035 .469 138-383 .360 236-321 .735 212 450 662 36.8 279 5 253 213 50 135 1344 74.67
Opponents 3625 201.4 412-995 .414 131-413 .317 187-260 .719 156 372 528 29.3 297 6 188 226 49 98 1142 63.44

Team Statistics Towson OPP
SCORING 1344 1142
    Points Per Game 74.7 63.4
    Scoring Margin 11.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 485-1035 412-995
    Field Goal Pct .469 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-383 131-413
    3PT FG Pct .360 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-321 187-260
    FT Pct .735 .719
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 10.4
REBOUNDS 662 528
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 29.3
    Rebounds Margin 7.5 –
ASSISTS 253 188
    Assists Per Game 14.1 10.4
TURNOVERS 213 226
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 12.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 135 98
    Steals Per Game 7.5 5.4
BLOCKS 50 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 14,476 22,656
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,608 9-2,517
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Towson 619 713 12 1344
Opponents 550 576 16 1142

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/22 at  Drexel L 61-65 624
01/09/22 NORTHEASTERN W 70-67 732
01/11/22 HOFSTRA W 78-66 918
01/15/22 at  Elon W 59-54 1821
01/17/22 at  William & Mary W 91-69 1783
01/20/22 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 74-67 968
01/22/22 UNCW L (OT) 77-81 1273
01/24/22 at  Delaware W 69-62 1574
01/27/22 DELAWARE W 69-57 2451
01/29/22 DREXEL W 66-62 1587
02/03/22 at  Hofstra W 78-68 1398
02/05/22 at  Northeastern L 53-58 817
02/10/22 WILLIAM & MARY W 75-60 1683
02/12/22 ELON W 86-50 1832
02/17/22 at  UNCW W 79-55 4411
02/19/22 at  Col. of Charleston W 80-77 5060
02/23/22 JAMES MADISON W 84-65 3032
02/26/22 at  James Madison W 95-59 5168


